LMC6035 /LMC6036
Low Power 2.7V Single Supply CMOS Operational
Amplifiers
General Description
The LMC6035/6 is an economical, low voltage op amp ca-
pable of rail-to-rail output swing into loads of 600Ω.
LMC6035 is available in a chip sized package (8-Bump
WLCS) using National’s µSMD package technology. Both al-

plifiers
© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012830 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
Range
Transport
Media
NSC
Drawing
Industrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
8-pin Small Outline (SO) LMC6035IM Rails M8A
LMC6035IMX Tape and
Reel
8-pin Mini Small Outline
(MSOP)
LMC6035IMM Rails
MUA08A
LMC6035IMMX Tape and
Reel
14-pin Small Outline (SO) LMC6036IM Rails M14A
LMC6036IMX Tape and
Reel
14-pin Thin Shrink Small
Outline (TSSOP)
LMC6036IMT Rails MTC14
LMC6036IMTX Tape and
Reel
8-bump Wafer Level Chip
Scale (WLCS)
LMC6035IBP Rails SWA08A
LMC6035IBPX Tape and
Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2)
Human Body Model 3000V
Machine Model 300V
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage (V+ − V−) 16V
Output Short Circuit to V + (Note 8)
Output Short Circuit to V − (Note 3)
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec.) 260˚C
Current at Output Pin ±18 mA
Current at Input Pin ±5 mA
Current at Power Supply Pin 35 mA
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Junction Temperature (Note 4) 150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage 2.0V to 15.5V
Temperature Range
LMC6035I and LMC6036I −40˚C ≤ T J ≤ +85˚C
Thermal Resistance (θ JA)
MSOP, 8-pin Mini Surface Mount 230˚C/W
M Package, 8-pin Surface Mount 175˚C/W
M Package, 14-pin Surface Mount 127˚C/W